
OFFSHORE SUPERBOAT CHAMPIONSHIPS 

CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS, 2024/2025

BOAT DRIVERS
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"AUS 1" "The Mark Lee Memorial Trophy"
BOOST MOBILE DARREN NICHOLSON 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 0 12 30 35 0

# 222 PETER McGRATH First First First First First First First First D.N.S. Seventh Second First

THE MANTIS ANTONY DE FINA 26 30 30 22 22 15 26 26 30 35 26 30 0

# 22 MATT KELLY Third Second Second Fourth Fourth Sixth Third Third Second First Third Second

ACME RACING ANDREW SEARLE 30 8 8 30 30 30 30 30 35 18 35 12 0

# 441 TOM BARRY-COTTER Second Ninth Ninth Second Second Second Second Second First Fifth First Seventh

DLR OFFSHORE STEVE LANCASTER 18 22 22 18 15 8 15 18 26 30 18 22 0

# 81 CRAIG DOVE Fifth Fourth Fourth Fifth Sixth Ninth Sixth Fifth Third Second Fifth Fourth

THE STING MIKE RATCLIFFE 22 26 26 26 26 18 22 15 0 0 0 0 0

# 99 KARL WALL Fourth Third Third Third Third Fifth Fourth Sixth D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S.

THE COLONEL MICK KELLY 12 18 15 12 10 26 8 0 15 26 15 18 0

# 161 JASON KELLY Seventh Fifth Sixth Seventh Eighth Third Ninth No Race Sixth Third Sixth Fifth

TC RACING SCOTT RICHARDSON 0 0 0 5 18 6 18 22 22 10 22 26 0

# 161 STEVE KELLY D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. Eleventh Fifth Tenth Fifth Fourth Fourth Eighth Fourth Third

NUT CASE HARY BAKKR 8 12 12 4 6 12 10 0 12 22 12 15 0

# 17 SHANE PATON Ninth Seventh Seventh Twelfth Tenth Seventh Eighth No Race Seventh Fourth Seventh Sixth

SPECIAL EDITION MARK PECHERZEWSKI 15 0 0 15 12 22 12 0 18 15 0 0 0

# 07 MELANIE NELSON Sixth D.N.S. D.N.S. Sixth Seventh Fourth Seventh No Race Fifth Sixth D.N.S. D.N.S.

RS MOTORSPORT RYAN SHAN 10 15 18 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# 888 SCOTT KELLY Eighth Sixth Fifth Eighth D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S.

VILLIAN DANNY CAELLI 6 0 10 8 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# 300 DEAN CAELLI Tenth D.N.S. Eighth Ninth Ninth Eighth D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S.

HUN 74 GREG WALTERS 0 10 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# 74 Disq. Eighth Disq. Tenth D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S.

SUPERCAT EXTREME "The Australian Offshore Powerboat Club Trophy"

BOOST MOBILE DARREN NICHOLSON 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 0 1 30 30 35

# 222 PETER McGRATH First First First First First First First First D.N.S. D.N.F. Second Second

ACME RACING ANDREW SEARLE 30 1 1 30 30 30 30 30 35 1 35 35 35

# 441 TOM BARRY-COTTER Second D.N.F. D.N.F. Second Second Second Second Second First D.N.F. First First
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SUPERCAT OUTBOARD "The J R Gilbert Trophy"

THE MANTIS ANTONY DE FINA 35 35 35 30 30 30 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

# 22 MATT KELLY First First First Second Second Second First First First First First First

DLR OFFSHORE STEVE LANCASTER 26 26 26 26 22 26 22 26 30 30 26 26 35

# 81 CRAIG DOVE Third Third Third Third Fourth Third Fourth Third Second Second Third Third

THE STING MIKE RATCLIFFE 30 30 30 35 35 35 30 1 0 0 0 0 0

# 99 KARL WALL Second Second Second First First First Second D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S.

TCR OFFSHORE SCOTT RICHARDSON 0 0 0 1 26 1 26 30 26 1 30 30 35

# 161 STEVE KELLY D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.F. Third D.N.F. Third Second Third D.N.F. Second Second

SUPERSPORTS 85 "The Shark Cat Trophy"

THE COLONEL MICK KELLY 30 35 30 30 30 35 1 0 30 35 35 35 35

# 161 JASON KELLY Second First Second Second Second First D.N.F. No Race Second First First First

SPECIAL EDITION MARK PECHERZEWSKI 35 0 0 35 35 30 35 0 35 1 0 0 35

# 07 MELANIE NELSON First D.N.S. D.N.S. First First Second First No Race First D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S.

RS MOTORSPORT RYAN SHAN 26 30 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# 888 SCOTT KELLY Third Second First D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S.

SUPERSPORTS 65 "The Kevin Wyld Trophy"

NUT CASE HARY BAKKR 35 35 35 1 26 35 35 0 35 35 35 35 35

# 17 SHANE PATON First First First D.N.F. Third First First No Race First First First First

CARDIAC ARREST CHARLIE DI IORIO 0 0 0 1 30 0 30 0 30 30 0 0 35

#46 PETER CORIGLIANO D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.F. Second D.N.S. Second No Race Second Second D.N.S. D.N.S.

VILLIAN DANNY CAELLI 1 0 30 35 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# 300 DEAN CAELLI D.N.F. D.N.S. Second First First Second D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S.

HUN74 GREG WALTERS 0 30 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# 74 Disq. Second Disq. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S.
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